



“Caring and honoring our community and your loved ones”

5443 Long Beach Blvd. Long Beach, CA 90805

Phone:(562)912-7977

Fax:(562)912-7980

destinyfuneralhome@gmail.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Effective: January 1st, 2026

Prices subject to change without notice

PRIOR TO DRAFTING ANY CONTRACT FOR GOODS OR SERVICES, THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY OR THE DECEDENT'S SURVIVOR WHO IS HANDLING THE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS IS ENTITLED TO RECEIVE A COPY OF ANY PRENEED AGREEMENT IN POSSESSION OF THE FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT THAT HAS BEEN SIGNED AND PAID FOR IN FULL OR IN PART, BY OR ON BEHALF OF THE DECEDENT.

For more information on funeral matters contact:

**Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery & Funeral Bureau, 1625 North Market Blvd., SuiteS-208,
Sacramento, CA95834 (916) 574-7870 / TDD (800) 326-2297 www.cfb.ca.gov**

THE GOODS AND SERVICES SHOWN BELOW ARE THOSE WE CAN PROVIDE TO OUR CUSTOMERS. YOU MAY CHOOSE ONLY THE ITEMS YOU DESIRE. HOWEVER, ANY FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS YOU SELECT WILL INCLUDE A CHARGE FOR OUR BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF AND OVERHEAD. IF LEGAL OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS MEAN YOU MUST BUY ANY ITEMS YOU DID NOT SPECIFICALLY ASK FOR, WE WILL EXPLAIN THE REASON IN WRITING ON THE STATEMENT WE PROVIDE DESCRIBING THE FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES YOU SELECTED.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF \$ 2,195.00

This is a fee which we charge every family for our basic services which may include: consultation with the family or responsible party, clerical services, coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory and/or other involved parties, obtaining required authorizations and permits (locally), and a fee necessary to cover a proportionate share of our overhead costs such as licenses, insurance, maintenance of facilities and equipment, utilities, and a host of other costs related to being in business to serve the public. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for Direct Cremations, Immediate Burials and Forwarding or Receiving Remains.

TRANSFER OR REMAINS TO MORTUARY (WITHIN 25 MILES OF MORTUARY) \$ 595.00

(If additional staff are needed for residence removals or decedents weighing over 250lbs, an additional fee of \$175.00/ personnel will be added)

PROFESSIONAL EMBALMING OR REFRIGERATION \$ 895.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. When embalming is not selected.

If no services are planned, there will be a holding fee of \$50 per day after 7 days

PREPARATION OF REMAINS

- A. Autopsy or Donor Repair \$ 450.00
- B. Pacemaker Removal & Disposal Fee \$ 75.00
- C. Basic Preparation of the Decedent \$ 575.00
- D. Other than Basic Barber or Hairdresser Starting at \$ 75.00
- E. Restorative Art \$ 75.00/Hr.
- F. I.D. Viewing Preparation \$ 300.00
- G. Cremation Process Fee (over 12 years old, under 299 lbs.) \$ 350.00
- H. Cremation Process Fee (over 300 lbs. below 350 lbs.) \$ 500.00
- I. Charge for Preparation of Decedents Weighing Over 251 lbs. \$ 150.00
- J. Witness Cremation Appointment (does not include Cremation Process Fee) \$ 500.00
- K. Wood Bottom Cremation Container (Required for 300lbs and above) \$ 175.00
- L. Transport to Coroner for Sign Out \$ 300.00
- M. County Coroner Fees Range \$ 53.00 - \$ 348.00

NOTE: Cremation of decedents weighing more than 325 lbs. are subject to cremation at a third-party crematory. Additional costs for transport and cremation process fees will apply.

USE OF FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT AND STAFF

- A. Chapel Use (10:00AM-2:00PM or 4:00PM-8:00PM),..... \$ 695.00**
- B. All Day Public Viewing or Visitation (10:00AM-8:00PM) \$ 1295.00**
- C. Private Family Viewing Room Only (up to 10 people for up to 30 mins) \$ 300.00**
- D. Outside Church/Chapel Service (up to 3 Hrs.) \$ 695.00**
- E. Additional Staff Time for Services (per staff member) \$ 75.00/Hr.**
- F. Graveside Service \$ 495.00**
- G. Reception Hall at Destiny (up to 4 hrs., seats up to 85 people) \$ 800.00**
- H. Reception Hall Clean Up Fee (Includes black chair and table linen) \$ 200.00**
- I. White Linen Upgrade \$ 250.00**
- J. Coffee Area Section of Reception Room (up to 4 Hrs.) \$ 400.00**
- K. Saturday, Sunday, Late Evening or Holiday Fee \$ 500.00**
- L. 2nd Funeral Director/Assistant/Parking Lot Attendant (for large services) \$ 295.00**
- M. Nonrefundable Security Deposit to Hold Reservations \$ 500.00**
- N. Funeral Hearse/Coach \$ 550.00**
- O. Hearse to Riverside National Cemetery \$ 695.00**
- P. Utility Car * \$ 200.00**

LOCAL AREA–25 Mile Radius, additional mileage charge will be \$4.00 per mile

WHILE YOU ARE FREE TO SELECT ANY OF THE INDIVIDUAL SERVICES WITH A SEPARATE PRICE FOR EACH ITEM, TO SAVE MONEY, MOST FAMILIES SELECT A FUNERAL PACKAGE BELOW. SOME OF THESE CHARGES DO NOT INCLUDE SELECTED MERCHANDISE, CREMATORY OR CEMETERY CHARGES OR CASH ADVANCES, STATE AND COUNTY FEES AND TAXES. ADDITIONAL CHARGES WILL APPLY FOR WEEKEND, EVENING AND HOLIDAY SERVICES, AND OVER 250 LBS. FEES.

MINIMUM ARRANGEMENTS PACKAGES

IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$2,990.00 - \$3,785.00

Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff and a proportionate share of overhead costs; local transfer of remains; and local transportation to cemetery.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser \$ 2,990.00

B. Immediate burial with Oval Top Cloth Covered Casket (does not include sales tax) \$ 3,785.00

DIRECT CREMATION \$ 1,695.00

Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, local removal of remains, necessary authorizations, Alternative Container and Basic Plastic Urn, and (1) Cremation permit.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is a fiberboard container which is an unfinished box used to house remains for insertion into the cremation chamber.

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME \$2,495.00

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; custodial care of remains, transportation of remains to funeral home from local airport and to local cemetery.

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME I \$ 2,795.00

Our charge for forwarding remains to another funeral home includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs, local transfer to our funeral home, basic preparation of the remains (does not include embalming or dressing), air tray, and transportation to local airport.

DOES NOT INCLUDE CASKET SELECTION OR TAXES.

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME II \$ 3,795.00

Our charge for forwarding remains to another funeral home II includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs, local transfer to our funeral home, preparation of the remains (including embalming, dressing, casketing and cosmetic application), air tray, and transportation to local airport. **DOES NOT INCLUDE CASKET SELECTION OR TAXES.**

IDENTIFICATION VIEWING \$ 600.00

Identification viewing provides minimum preparations of the Un-embalmed Decedent with use of private viewing room for up to 30 minutes for immediate family members only (10 people maximum). This option does not allow for a public viewing.

UNWITNESSED SCATTERING OF CREMATED REMAINS (No Family present) \$ 250.00

VETERAN'S SPECIAL BENEFITS WITH DD214 \$ FREE

(Includes burial flag, scheduling National Cemetery Graveside service, Military Honors, Presidential Memorial Certificate, submitting VA Burial Benefit)

LIVE STREAM OF IN-HOUSE CHAPEL SERVICES \$ 250.00

****REMEMBRANCE DVD (add'l. copies \$35.00 ea.) 40 photos** \$ 125.00

****REGISTER BOOKS** starting at \$ 35.00 - \$ 95.00

****8UP PRAYER CARDS (PER 100)** \$ 95.00

****MEMORIAL FOLDERS (quarter fold)** \$ 195.00

****MEMORIAL FOLDERS (half fold)** \$ 295.00

****COLOR PRINTED OBITUARIES/PROGRAMS** starting at \$ 395.00

****ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARDS (per 25)** \$ 25.00

****ADULT CASKETS** \$ 1,095.00 to \$ 17,295.00

RENTAL CASKET (Select hardwood, Medium Finish) \$ 800.00

****RENTAL CASKET INSERT** \$ 195.00

****ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER** starting at \$ 125.00

****AIRTRAY (required by common carrier AND suitable for cremation in some cases)** \$ 175.00

****MIN. SHIPPING CONTAINER (required by common carrier for un casketed remains)** \$ 450.00

****CREMATION URNS** starting at \$ 45.00

PACKING AND SHIPPING OF CREMATED REMAINS \$ 225.00

OUTSIDE MORTUARY PERMIT RE-FILE (Plus County Fees) \$ 95.00

INTERNATIONAL SHIP-OUT DOCUMENTATION \$ 600.00

WHEN APOSTILLE IS REQUIRED Fee's to be determined by specific consulate

Cash Advance Items and Services

DOVE RELEASE (10)	\$ 275.00
DOVE RELEASE (20)	\$ 375.00
**REMEMBRANCE TAPESTRY	\$ 200.00 ea.
MOTORCYCLE ESCORTS (EACH within 30 mile distance)	\$ 275.00
DEPT.OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FEE	\$ 11.50
MUSICIANS	(dependent on type and duration) starts at \$ 300.00-700.00
FLORAL ARRANGEMENTS	starts at \$ 175.00-750.00
AIRFARE FOR SHIP OUTS	(dependent on airline and weight) starting at \$ 600.00 and up
CLERGY HONORARIUM	starting at \$ 300.00
BURIAL PERMIT	\$ 12.00ea.
CERTIFIED COPIES OF DEATH CERTIFICATE	\$ 26.00ea.
WITNESS SCATTERING AT SEA	\$ 850.00 – 1,295.00***
***Our witnessed scattering at sea option varies depending on group size. Scheduling is subject to vessel and captain availability. Vessels are available for up to 31 passengers. ***	
LIMO (7 PASSENGER) within 29 miles from origin	starts at \$ 500.00
SPRINTER VAN (10-12 PASSENGER) within 29 miles from origin	starts at \$ 700.00

Limo and Sprinter prices are for a 4-hour period. Additional time for the limo is \$150/hour and additional time for the sprinter is \$200/hour. There will be a \$4.00/mile fee for trips after the 29th mile has been reached. The final price is subject to approval from the Limo/Sprinter provider.

**** Taxable Items**